PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located
at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract change order
under N.J.A.C. 5:30-11:

The resolution and certification authorizing a change order on the recommendation of the Buyer,
Director of Engineering and advisement of Counsel. are recorded in the Minutes and are avail-
able for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary. Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton. N.J.

Change in Scope of Services #8 to Project #12-P-43, “Professional Engineering
Services-Emergency Back-Up Power and Water Storage Facilities-Design,
Permitting and Construction Administration Services” Requirements and Project
Features™

Professional: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc, Formerly CH2M Hill Engineers,
Inc. of Parsippany, NJ

Previously not to exceed total price of $5.007,991.50 (which includes
Amendments 1-7) is hereby increased by the additional amount of $324.047.00
(an increase of 10.2 % over the original not-to-exceed price) for Amendment #8
for a revised not to exceed negotiated total price of $5.332.038.50

Reason: Amendment #8 includes additional professional services and related costs to
provide construction administration/office coordination and full-time resident engineering for the
Emergency Power Sub-Project, including escalation in labor fees for remaining efforts including
start-up services, and post-start-up services, all through an additional extension of the Contract to
December 15, 2020.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct
action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water
Commission at its regular public meeting held on
Wednesday, 3/11/20.

/ ]

-

# / / ‘,-' >
(0 (Nt

Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary



